BYLAW NO. 9669

The Plumbing Permits Amendment Bylaw, 2019

The Council of the City of Saskatoon enacts:

Short Title

1. This Bylaw may be cited as *The Plumbing Permits Amendment Bylaw*, 2019.

Purpose

- 2. The purpose of this Bylaw is to amend *The Plumbing Permits Bylaw* to:
 - (a) amend cancellation fees and refund fees to align with the minimum permit fee, which best approximates actual administrative costs of these services;
 - (b) amend subsection 5(2) to refer to the "cost per fixture" fee, consistent with the language used in Schedule "A"; and
 - (c) add a "returned item fee" to Schedule "A".

Bylaw No. 6583 Amended

3. The Plumbing Permits Bylaw is amended in the manner set forth in this Bylaw.

Section 4 Amended

4. Section 4 is amended by striking out "\$75.00" and substituting "the minimum permit fee as set out in Schedule "A"".

Section 5 Amended

5. Subsection 5(2) is amended by striking out "per fixture fee to adjust the permit down, less \$75.00" and substituting "cost per fixture fee as set out in Schedule "A", less the minimum permit fee as set out in Schedule "A".

City Clerk

Schedule "A" Amended

Mayor

6.	Schedule "A" is amended by adding the following line after the "Re-inspection (call back) fee" line:				
	"Returned item fee	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00".
Coming into Force					
7.	This Bylaw comes into force on January 1, 2020.				
Read a first time this			day of		, 2019.
Read a second time this			day of		, 2019.
Read a third time and passed this			day of		, 2019.